

Ashwani Kumar Vs. Garima & Another

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 09 of 2025

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr.MP No. 949 of 2025

Reply to the application, as prayed for, be filed within further four weeks.

List on **26.06.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

22nd May, 2025
(Sumit)