

Ashwani Kumar

Vs.

Garima & another

Cr. Revision (FC) No.09 of 2025

26.06.2025 Present: Mr.Ajay Shjarma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for the respondents.

Looking into the nature of dispute, it is incumbent upon this Court to make an endeavour to settle the matter amicably. Therefore, let both the parties appear before this Court on the next date of hearing to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

List on **10.07.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

June 26, 2025

(VH)