

Ashwani Kumar vs. Garima & Anr.

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 9 of 2025

27.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 9/2025 & Cr.MP No. 949/2025

Learned counsel for the parties submit that mediation proceedings before the Mediator at Una have ended in negative result and, therefore, the present matter is to be adjudicated on merits.

In view of above, matter be listed for consideration on 11.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

27th August, 2025
(sanjeev)