

Ashwani Kumar

Vs.

Garima and another

Cr. Revision (FC) No.9 of 2025

23.09.2025

Present:

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate (through VC), for the respondent.

As prayed, matter is adjourned in terms of order dated

11.09.2025, for consideration on **09.10.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

September 23, 2025

(V.Himalvi)