

Ashwani Kumar vs. Ms. Garima & another

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 9 of 2025

27.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Arshita Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, through video conferencing, for the respondents.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 9 of 2025

Record be requisitioned.

List for consideration on 01.01.2026.

Cr.MP No. 4844 of 2025

Reply by the respondents be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration alongwith main petition on next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 27, 2025 (Nisha)