

Ashwani Kumar Vs. Ms. Garima and Anr.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 9 of 2025

05.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, vice Mr. Parmod
Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

**Cr. Rev.(FC) No. 9 of 2025 & Cr.MP No. 4844 of
2025**

Court time is over.

As prayed, list on **08.01.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

5th January, 2026
(sushma)