

Ashwani Kumar Vs. Ms. Garima and Anr.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 9 of 2025

08.01.2026 Present:

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate (through Video Conferencing) and Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 9 of 2025

List for consideration on **20.04.2026**.

Cr.MP No. 4844 of 2025

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees thirty thousand) have been deposited by the appellant in the Registry of this Court today towards arrears of maintenance payable to respondent No. 2. Remaining arrears be paid well before next date of hearing with continuity of paying future maintenance in terms of order dated 09.10.2025, failing which, interim protection shall stand vacated.

List for further orders on **20.04.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

8th January, 2026
(sushma)