

Ashwani Kumar vs Garima & another

Cr. Revision (FC) No.9 of 2025

20.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohit Jaitak & Ms. Abhishek Nagta,
Advocates, for the respondents.

Cr. Revision (FC) No.9 of 2025

List for consideration on **17.06.2026**

Cr.MP No.4844 of 2025

Subject to balance payment of arrears and
also future maintenance in continuity in terms of order
dated 09.10.2025, interim protection granted to the
petitioners is extended till next date.

List for further orders on **17.06.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 20, 2026
[meera]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge