

Ashwani Kumar v. Garima and another a/w connected matter

**FAO [FC] No.02 of 2026 a/w
Cr. Revision [FC] No.09 of 2025**

FAO [FC] No.02 of 2026

29.06.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr. Revision [FC] No.09 of 2025

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

**FAO [FC] No.02 of 2026 and
Cr. Revision [FC] No.09 of 2025**

Learned original counsel for the respondents is not available, therefore, for request made on his behalf, matters are adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date [17.06.2026] for consideration on **24.08.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 29, 2026
[Bhardwaj]