

Ashwani Kumar vs. Garima & Anr.

a/w connected matter

FAO(FC) No.2 of 2026

a/w Cr.Rev.(FC) No.9 of 2025

24.08.2026 Present : **FAO(FC) No.2 of 2026**

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr.Rev.(FC) No.9 of 2025

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents

As prayed, list on **01.09.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

24th August, 2026
(Pardeep)